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Guwahati Sports Association

Regn. No. : RS/57 of 1971-72 under Societies Act. XXI of 1860
R.G. Baruah Sports Complex, Nehru Stadium, Guwahati-781007
Phone No. : 0361-12478348, e-mail : gsaghy1958@gmail.com

Chief Patron cum Chief Advisor

Dr. Himanta Biswa Sarma
Hon’ble Chief Minister, Assam

Sri Paresh Chandra Das
0361-2546527(R)

President

Hony. General Secretary

Sri Devajit Saikia
+91 94351 97364(M)

Hony. Treasurer

Sri Amiya Kumar Kalita
+91 94350 10987(M)

Ref. No. GSA/ ...... NOS.Scey/2024/003
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The following players are selected to
District team to participate in the 14th
Championship 2024 to be held at Naga
Nowgong Sports Association under the auspicious of Assam Hockey.

Name of the Players

Anamika Das

Urmi Biswas

Priya Malakar
Priya Talukdar
Bandana Barman

Pinky Kalita

Rita Das (Goal Keeper)
Krishna Talukdar

Diya Chaudhury

Bandana Medhi

Rebina Rahman

Munu Deka (Captain)
Rajkumari Aakansha
Champa Devi (Goal Keeper)
Rabina Begum

Sushitra Boro

Coach
Manager

Copy to:

1. The President, GSA

- Geeta Khaklary
- Archana Daimary

NOTICE

DOB

05-06-2005
21-03-2010
25-09-2009
17-10-2009
22-11-2010
08-03-2005
10-02-2005
18-01-2011
12-07-2008
28-03-2007
12-09-2007
12-06-2006
09-01-2013
18-04-2008
21-08-2008
14-03-2011

2. The Hony. General Secretary, GSA

3. The Hony. Treasurer, GSA

19/04/2024

represent Guwahati Sports Association Junior (Women)
All Assam Junior Women Inter District Hockey
on from 21st April to 23rd April 2024 organised by

Mool Nowdle
(Manash Nandi')

Sports Secretary, Hockey
Guwahati Sports Association



