

গুৱাহাটী ক্ৰীড়া সন্থা Guwahati Sports Association

Regn. No.: RS/57 of 1971-72 under Societies Act. XXI of 1860

R.G. Baruah Sports Complex, Nehru Stadium, Guwahati-781007 Phone No.: 0361-12478348, e-mail: gsaghy1958@gmail.com

Chief Patron cum Chief Advisor

Dr. Himanta Biswa Sarma Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam

President

Sri Paresh Chandra Das 0361-2546527(R) Hony. General Secretary

Sri Devajit Saikia +91 94351 97364(M) Hony. Treasurer

Sri Amiya Kumar Kalita +91 94350 10987(M)

Date: 19/04/2024

Ref. No. GSA /NOS.Scey/2024/003

NOTICE

The following players are selected to represent Guwahati Sports Association Junior (Women) District team to participate in the **14th All Assam Junior Women Inter District Hockey Championship 2024 to be held at Nagaon from 21st April to 23rd April 2024** organised by Nowgong Sports Association under the auspicious of Assam Hockey.

	Name of the Players	DOB
1.	Anamika Das	05-06-2005
2.	Urmi Biswas	21-03-2010
3.	Priya Malakar	25-09-2009
4.	Priya Talukdar	17-10-2009
5.	Bandana Barman	22-11-2010
6.	Pinky Kalita	08-03-2005
7.	Rita Das (Goal Keeper)	10-02-2005
8.	Krishna Talukdar	18-01-2011
9.	Diya Chaudhury	12-07-2008
10.	Bandana Medhi	28-03-2007
11.	Rebina Rahman	12-09-2007
12.	Munu Deka (Captain)	12-06-2006
13.	Rajkumari Aakansha	09-01-2013
14.	Champa Devi (Goal Keeper)	18-04-2008
15.	Rabina Begum	21-08-2008
16.	Sushitra Boro	14-03-2011

Coach - Geeta Khaklary Manager - Archana Daimary

Copy to:

- 1. The President, GSA
- 2. The Hony. General Secretary, GSA
- The Hony. Treasurer, GSA

(Manash Nandi)
Sports Secretary, Hockey
Guwahati Sports Association